

Hudiksvall 2017-03-05

## Sunfab Hydraulics AB expands its operations internationally and establishes a subsidiary in the USA.

North America is a strategically important market and by this establishment Sunfab strengthens its presence and service with its own organization. Therefore we will start Sunfab Hydraulics Incorporated from the 5th of April 2017 with Marc Burns as the Senior Sales Manager for this area, says Marie Nilsson, MD at Sunfab Hydraulics AB.

With our own staff and warehouse on location we will be able to improve service to our customers. All with the intention of increasing growth for Sunfab's product offering in the form of high-performance hydraulic pumps, motors and accessories.

We started our representation on the US market back in 2004 through our distributor Sunfab North America. The team at Sunfab North America has done a great job and we have a solid foundation to stand on and now the time has come to take another step forward and to pursue this vision of growth we are now establishing our own subsidiary, says Marie Nilsson.

## Organisation

Sunfab Hydraulics Inc. will be a complete supplier, handling sales, stock, service and support of the entire Sunfab product portfolio for the North American market. With support from the parent company in Sweden we are confident that we will be able to provide the best level of service. Senior Sales Manager, Marc Burns comes from our subsidiary Sunfab UK Ltd. and he will contribute a considerable amount of experience of Sunfab's product offering and market knowledge.

"Sunfab Hydraulics Inc. will be located in Charlotte, North Carolina where we will continue to build our organisation according to sales trends" says Marie Nilsson.

## For further information please contact:

Marc Burns, Senior Sales Manager, Sunfab Hydraulics Inc. E-mail: marc.b@sunfab.com, Tel: +1 (704) 509-6241

Marie Nilsson, MD, Sunfab Hydraulics AB. E-mail: marie.n@sunfab.se, Tel: +46 650-367 36









